



Serial No.60
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 112 of 2026

Date of Order: 15.04.2026

Smti. Darity Myllem Umlong & 4 Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. K.Paul, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. S.A.Sheikh, Adv.
Ms. R.Dutta, Adv.
Mr. S.Thapa, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D.Chullai, AAG with
Mr. E.R.Chyne, GA.

Mr. N.D.Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Mr. E.R.Chyne, learned GA for the respondents, submits that as the matter is connected to other writ petitions that are pending on the same issues, and are fixed on 24-04-2026, he prays that the instant matter may be tagged together.

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not object to the same.

Accordingly, list this matter on 24-04-2026 together with the other connected petitions.

Judge

Meghalaya
15.04.2026
"Samantha PS"